

S.S. Dabar Vs. HPSEBL

Ex. Pet. No. 184 of 2020

13.4.2023 Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ruma Kaushik, Advocate, for the respondent.

None for respondent No. 3.

In view of the request made by the learned
Additional Advocate General, list on 12.5.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 13, 2023
(kalpana)