

S.S.Dabar

Vs. HPSEBL

Ex. Pet. No. 184 of 2020

12.5.2023

Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ruma Kaushik, Advocate, for the respondent.

Vide order dated 8.1.2019, passed by the Hon'ble Principal Division Bench in CWP No. 3066 of 2018, the implementation of the order passed by the learned erstwhile H.P. Administrative Tribunal has been stayed. Hence, the present execution petition be tagged with CWP No. 3066 of 2018.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 12, 2023
(kalpana)